

<u>Waiver</u>

The undersigned, being fully cognizant of the risks inherent in ballroom dancing and exhibitions, shall hereby:

- 1. Assume all risks of bodily injury (including death) and property damage inherent in attending this event.
- 2. Release and hold harmless the Tri-State DanceSport Championships, Andrei Gavriline and/or Elena Kryuchkova from all liability to me, my personal representatives, assigns, heirs and next of kin, and against any claim or cause of action which I, or anyone claiming by, through or under me, may at any time have against those hereby released, arising out of bodily injury (including death) or damage, loss or theft of articles suffered by me while attending this event.
- 3. Consent to the use and release of my name and likeness to be used in photographs, television filming and recording of the event used in connection with the television broadcast, exhibition, distribution or promotion of the event in any manner and by any means, now or in the future, by the Tri-State DanceSport Championships and/or its parent, related, affiliated or subsidiary companies, Andrei Gavriline or Elena Kryuchkova. *

* If any person has an objection to being video taped, to being photographed or to the possibility of being seen on these tapes, photographs or in any publicity trailers or to other use of his or her picture, please notify the organizers of this event in writing thirty (30) days prior to the commencement of this event. Failure to notify the organizers of this event will be considered as permission granted for the above.

4. Agree to be bound by the Rules & Regulations of the Tri-State DanceSport Championships and, by participating in this event, automatically become obligated to adhere to them whether attending this event as a spectator, competitor, official or guest of the organizer.

Tri-State Dance Sport Championship cannot guarantee that you will not become infected with COVID-19. Further, attending the event could increase your risk of contracting COVID-19. All persons attending Tri-State Dance Sport Championship (participants, officials, guests or audience) agree to be personally responsible for their own safety and actions during the event. All attendees agree to comply with all Tri-State Dance Sport Championship policies, rules and regulation, including but not limited to all Tri-State Dance Sport Championship policies, guidelines, signage, and instructions. With full awareness and appreciation of the risks involved, I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to myself (including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability, and death), illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense, of any kind, that I may experience or incur in connection with my attendance at the event. On my behalf, I hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless Tri-State Dance Sport Championship, its employees and other clients, of and from the claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto. I understand and agree that this release includes any claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of Tri-State Dance Sport Championship, its employees or other clients, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after receiving any service at Tri-State Dance Sport Championship. I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending the event and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, Tri-State Dance Sport Championship may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, Tri-State Dance Sport

Signature (Guardian, if Minor)	Printed Name	Date